
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U17)

Game summary
Date: 22.10.2022 Location: Ventspils OC ledus halleStart time: 15:45 End time: 17:39 Spec.: 75 Game No.: 46

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola R. Laviņa Sporta studija2 : 9
(1:2, 0:3, 1:4)

Referees Linespersons
UPENIEKS Nauris TAUBE Rūdolfs, LIEPĀJNIEKS Leo

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 1:45 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 0

Total 2 : 9 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 4 3:45 : 6:00 1 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  VEN  33 TRAŠČENKO Konstantīns Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MBV  50 VĪTOLS Emīls Goalkeeper in
Goal 09:08 1:0 VEN EQ 29 ĻIPOVSKIS Valters  
Pen. 12:03 14:03 VEN  97 JANSONS Roberts Rodrigo Hooking

Goal 14:08 1:1 MBV EQ 26 GALDIŅŠ Lennijs RUPEIKS Andis #11, MUŠKA Ernests
#22

Goal 16:02 1:2 MBV EQ 62 IZOTOVS Jegors VAKALO Ihor #71, KLETSKIY Alexander
#47

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 22:04 1:3 MBV EQ 62 IZOTOVS Jegors KLETSKIY Alexander #47, VAKALO Ihor
#71

Goal 22:28 1:4 MBV EQ 23 OSTROVSKIY Grigory  
Goal 22:37 1:5 MBV EQ 11 RUPEIKS Andis VEISBĀRDIS Ivars #97
GK 22:37  VEN  33 TRAŠČENKO Konstantīns Goalkeeper out
GK 22:37  VEN  30 ŠVEICERS Eduards Goalkeeper in
Pen. 23:08 25:08 VEN  10 LAPIŅŠ Rinalds Boarding
Pen. 26:24 28:24 MBV  79 KRAMĒNS Ralfs High sticking
GK 31:54  MBV  50 VĪTOLS Emīls Goalkeeper out
GK 31:54  MBV  78 DŽIGURS Jāzeps Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 42:26 1:6 MBV EQ 92 SPORINA Jacob  
Pen. 46:12 48:12 VEN  10 LAPIŅŠ Rinalds Roughing

Goal 52:54 1:7 MBV EQ 21 AUZIŅŠ Rūdis RUPEIKS Andis #11, SPORINA Jacob
#92

Goal 53:11 1:8 MBV EQ 21 AUZIŅŠ Rūdis  

Goal 55:57 1:9 MBV EQ 92 SPORINA Jacob GALDIŅŠ Lennijs #26, RUPEIKS Andis
#11

Pen. 57:28 59:13 MBV  97 VEISBĀRDIS Ivars Tripping
Goal 59:13 2:9 VEN PP1 22 LŪSĪTIS Ernests  
GK 60:00  VEN  30 ŠVEICERS Eduards Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  MBV  78 DŽIGURS Jāzeps Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

R. Laviņa Sporta studija
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola (VEN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D ESĪTIS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D DŪDIŅŠ Aleks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D ENDZELIS Deivids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F PUHOVS Normunds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F LAPIŅŠ Rinalds 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F VIZBULIS Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D STOBIASS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F BOŽE Gustavs Sandis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F LAGZDIŅŠ Elans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F JANSONS Marko Mariss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F LŪSĪTIS Ernests 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F ĻIPOVSKIS Valters 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 G ŠVEICERS Eduards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 G TRAŠČENKO Konstantīns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F JANSONS Roberts Rodrigo 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GOLUBOVIČS Jānis

R. Laviņa Sporta studija (MBV) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

11 F RUPEIKS Andis 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D MIRONOVS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F AUZIŅŠ Rūdis 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F MUŠKA Ernests 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F OSTROVSKIY Grigory 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D GALDIŅŠ Lennijs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F ZABAVŅIKOVS Sergejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

36 F EGLĪTE Jorens Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 F KLETSKIY Alexander 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

50 G VĪTOLS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

62 F IZOTOVS Jegors 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F VAKALO Ihor 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

72 D BEŅISLAVSKIS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

78 G DŽIGURS Jāzeps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

79 D KRAMĒNS Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

92 F SPORINA Jacob 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 D VEISBĀRDIS Ivars 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 9 11 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ŅIŽIVIJS Aleksandrs
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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